Pressure To Current Converter  v4  PIC246
DESCRIPTION
The  PIC246  is  a  loop-powered  transmitter  for  use  in  applications  that  require
electronic  pressure  monitoring.  Both  differential  pressure  and  gauge  pressure
versions  are  available.   The  PIC246  offers  an  economical  solution  combining
compactness  with  accuracy  and  flexibility.   Standard  output  is  4  -  20mA with  a
minimum supply voltage of 7V.  This enables the PIC246 to be used in 12V battery
supply systems or in automotive applications.  Other factory set output configurations

Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 1
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Output:
1 = 4 - 20mA. *) 6 = 0 - 1V.
2 = 10 - 50mA. *) 7 = 0 - 5V  min supply 10.5Vdc.
*) 3 = 0 - 1mA. *) 8 = 0 - 10V  min supply 15.5Vdc.
*) 4 = 0 - 10mA. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) 5 = 0 - 20mA.
Input:
3 =    1 to  10kPa (specify calibration).
6 =  10  to 100kPa (specify calibration).
8 = 100 to 200kPa (specify calibration). Select 9 when using measurement 3 below.
Nozzle Type:
1 = Barbed fitting for 3.5 - 4mm ID soft tube.
*) 2 = Quick-Connect 3.2mm (1/8") OD tube  (recommended tube SMC TE 1800 BG)
*) 6 = Quick-Connect 6mm OD tube
*) 7 = 1/4” NPT female
Measurement:
1 = Gauge pressure.
*) 2 = Differential pressure.
*) 3 = 0 - 120 kPa absolute (barometric).
Options:
0 = None. 3 = Reverse action.
*) 2 = Output ramp. *) 9 = Other (Specify).
*) = Price Extra.
Front Control Explanation
1. Test  socket.   Output  signal  access  with
reference  to  terminal  (1)  loop  integrity  is
maintained when digital multi meter
 Rin <30Ω is used.
2. Loop indicator.  Dim at 4mA, bright at 20mA.
3. SPAN (full scale) adjustment 15 turn.
4. ZERO (start scale) adjustment 15 turn.
*Note: RL is input load of PLC, VSD, or other process instruments.
In the interest of development and improvement, APCS reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.
APCS will accept no legal liability for any errors, omissions or amendments.
NESS Corporation
APCS division
Pressure To Current Converter  v4  PIC246
Drawing:  DS24641 Issue: 3 20/09/21
Tel: (02) 8825 9295 www.apcs.net.au
Page: 2
PIC246 - X X X X X